AMARANITA HOLDINGS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg Off. Add.: 40, Chandan Vihar, Faridi Nagar, Lucknow-226015
CIN: U65993UP2008PTC035234
Email: amar_anlta@yahoo.com Ph. +91- 9918488888
www.chandan.co.in

Date: 28/08/2024

To
The Board of Directors
Chandan Healthcare Limited
Biotech Park, Sector G, Kursi Road, Jankipuram,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India, 226021.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposed public issue (the "Offer") of equity shares of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of Chandan Healthcare Limited (the "Company")

This is to inform that we hold 5843000 Equity Shares.

We, hereby give our consent to my name being included as Promoter Selling Shareholder of the Company in the draft red herring prospectus/red herring prospectus / prospectus ("Offer Document") to be filed by the Company with the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed and the Registrar of Companies (the "RoC") or any other document to be issued in respect of the Offer.

We hereby authorise the Company, to take all actions in respect of offer for sale of up to 17,54,936 Equity Shares for and on my behalf, we shall reimburse all expenses incurred by the company on my behalf in this matter.

This letter may be relied on by the Company, Book running Lead Manager and the legal counsel in relation to the Offer. We authorize you to deliver this letter of consent to the Stock Exchange, the RoC, SEBI or any other governmental or regulatory authority as may be required by law.

We confirm that we will immediately inform you of any change to the above information until the Equity Shares of the Company commence trading on the Stock Exchange. In the absence of any such communication, the above information should be taken as updated information until the listing and trading of the Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to the Offer.

We agree to keep the information regarding the Offer strictly confidential.

Sincerely,

For Amaranita Holdings (India) Private Limited

Anila

Promoter Selling Shareholder

Anchal Sirohi

H. No. 52, Near Cimap Awadh kunj Faridi Nagar, Cimap S. O. Lucknow UP-226015

Date: 26.08.2024

To
The Board of Directors
Chandan Healthcare Limited
Biotech Park, Sector G, Kursi Road, Jankipuram,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India, 226021.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposed public issue (the "Offer") of equity shares of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of Chandan Healthcare Limited (the "Company")

This is to inform that I hold 120000 Equity Shares.

I, hereby give my consent to my name being included as invetor Selling Shareholder of the Company in the draft red herring prospectus/red herring prospectus / prospectus ("Offer Document") to be filed by the Company with the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed and the Registrar of Companies (the "RoC") or any other document to be issued in respect of the Offer.

I hereby authorise the Company, to take all actions in respect of offer for sale of up to 50000 Equity Shares for and on my behalf. I shall reimburse all expenses incurred by the company on my behalf in this matter.

This letter may be relied on by the Company, Book running Lead Manager and the legal counsel in relation to the Offer. I authorize you to deliver this letter of consent to the Stock Exchange, the RoC, SEBI or any other governmental or regulatory authority as may be required by law.

I confirm that I will immediately inform you of any change to the above information until the Equity Shares of the Company commence trading on the Stock Exchange. In the absence of any such communication, the above information should be taken as updated information until the listing and trading of the Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to the Offer.

Lagree to keep the information regarding the Offer strictly confidential.

Sincerely,

Anchal Sirohi

investor Selling Shareholder

Brahm Prakash RH/A/201, Rohini Apartment, Sec-4 Gomti Nagar Vistar, Lucknow UP-226010

Date: 26.08.2024

To
The Board of Directors
Chandan Healthcare Limited
Blotech Park, Sector G, Kursi Road, Jankipuram,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India, 226021.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposed public Issue (the "Offer") of equity shares of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of Chandan Healthcare Limited (the "Company")

This is to inform that I hold 40000 Equity Shares.

I, hereby give my consent to my name being included as investor Selling Shareholder of the Company in the draft red herring prospectus/red herring prospectus / prospectus ("Offer Document") to be filed by the Company with the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed and the Registrar of Companies (the "RoC") or any other document to be issued in respect of the Offer.

I hereby authorise the Company, to take all actions in respect of offer for sale of up to 10000 Equity Shares for and on my behalf. I shall reimburse all expenses incurred by the company on my behalf in this matter.

This letter may be relied on by the Company, Book running Lead Manager and the legal counsel in relation to the Offer. I authorize you to deliver this letter of consent to the Stock Exchange, the RoC, SEBI or any other governmental or regulatory authority as may be required by law.

I confirm that I will immediately inform you of any change to the above information until the Equity Shares of the Company commence trading on the Stock Exchange. In the absence of any such communication, the above information should be taken as updated information until the listing and trading of the Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to the Offer.

Lagree to keep the information regarding the Offer strictly confidential.

Sincerely,

Brahm Prakash

investor Selling Shareholder

Deepak Kumar Sirohi

H. No. 52, Near Cimap Awadh kunj Faridi Nagar, Cimap S. O. Lucknow UP-226015

Date:25.08.2024

To
The Board of Directors
Chandan Healthcare Limited
Biotech Park, Sector G, Kursi Road, Jankipuram,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India, 226021.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposed public issue (the "Offer") of equity shares of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of Chandan Healthcare Limited (the "Company")

This is to inform that I hold 180000 Equity Shares.

I, hereby give my consent to my name being included as investor Selling Shareholder of the Company in the draft red herring prospectus/red herring prospectus ("Offer Document") to be filed by the Company with the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed and the Registrar of Companies (the "RoC") or any other document to be issued in respect of the Offer.

I hereby authorise the Company, to take all actions in respect of offer for sale of up to 100000 Equity Shares for and on my behalf. I shall reimburse all expenses incurred by the company on my behalf in this matter.

This letter may be relied on by the Company, Book running Lead Manager and the legal counsel in relation to the Offer. I authorize you to deliver this letter of consent to the Stock Exchange, the RoC, SEBI or any other governmental or regulatory authority as may be required by law.

I confirm that I will immediately inform you of any change to the above information until the Equity Shares of the Company commence trading on the Stock Exchange. In the absence of any such communication, the above information should be taken as updated information until the listing and trading of the Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to the Offer.

Lagree to keep the information regarding the Offer strictly confidential.

Sincerely,

Deepak Kumar Sirohi

investor Selling Shareholder

Hari Shanker Dixit

C-202, Nirala Nagar, Lucknow-226020

Date: 26.08.2024

To
The Board of Directors
Chandan Healthcare Limited
Biotech Park, Sector G, Kursl Road, Jankipuram,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India, 226021.

Dear Sir.

Sub: Proposed public Issue (the "Offer") of equity shares of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of Chandan Healthcare Limited (the "Company")

This is to inform that I hold 400000 Equity Shares.

I, hereby give my consent to my name being included as Investor Selling Shareholder of the Company in the draft red herring prospectus/red herring prospectus/ prospectus ("Offer Document") to be filed by the Company with the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed and the Registrar of Companies (the "RoC") or any other document to be issued in respect of the Offer.

I hereby authorise the Company, to take all actions in respect of offer for sale of up to 50000 Equity Shares for and on my behalf. I shall reimburse all expenses incurred by the company on my behalf in this matter.

This letter may be relied on by the Company, Book running Lead Manager and the legal counsel in relation to the Offer. I authorize you to deliver this letter of consent to the Stock Exchange, the RoC, SEB) or any other governmental or regulatory authority as may be required by law.

I confirm that I will Immediately inform you of any change to the above information until the Equity Shares of the Company commence trading on the Stock Exchange. In the absence of any such communication, the above information should be taken as updated information until the listing and trading of the Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to the Offer.

Lagree to keep the information regarding the Offer strictly confidential.

Sincerely,

Hari Shanker DixIt
Investor Selling Shareholder

Shital Singh Solanki

66, Chandan Vihar, Faridi Nagar, Po.- CIMAP, Lucknow - 226015

Date: 26.08.2024

To
The Board of Directors
Chandan Healthcare Limited
Biotech Park, Sector G, Kursi Road, Jankipuram,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India, 226021.

Dear Sir.

Sub: Proposed public issue (the "Offer") of equity shares of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of Chandan Healthcare Limited (the "Company")

This is to inform that I hold 100000 Equity Shares.

I, hereby give my consent to my name being included as Promoter Group Selling Shareholder of the Company in the draft red herring prospectus/red herring prospectus ("Offer Document") to be filed by the Company with the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed and the Registrar of Companies (the "RoC") or any other document to be issued in respect of the Offer.

I hereby authorise the Company, to take all actions in respect of offer for sale of up to 50000 Equity Shares for and on my behalf. I shall reimburse all expenses incurred by the company on my behalf in this matter.

This letter may be relied on by the Company, Book running Lead Manager and the legal counsel in relation to the Offer. I authorize you to deliver this letter of consent to the Stock Exchange, the RoC, SEBI or any other governmental or regulatory authority as may be required by law.

I confirm that I will immediately inform you of any change to the above information until the Equity Shares of the Company commence trading on the Stock Exchange. In the absence of any such communication, the above information should be taken as updated information until the listing and trading of the Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to the Offer.

Lagree to keep the information regarding the Offer strictly confidential.

Sincerely.

Shital Singh Solanki

Promoter Group Selling Shareholder

Bimla Singh

19, Chandan Vihar, Faridi Nagar, Lucknow

Date: 26.08.2024

To
The Board of Directors
Chandan Healthcare Limited
Biotech Park, Sector G, Kursi Road, Jankipuram,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India, 226021.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposed public issue (the "Offer") of equity shares of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of Chandan Healthcare Limited (the "Company")

This is to inform that I hold 375980 Equity Shares.

I, hereby give my consent to my name being included as Promoter Group Selling Shareholder of the Company in the draft red herring prospectus/red herring prospectus / prospectus ("Offer Document") to be filed by the Company with the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed and the Registrar of Companies (the "RoC") or any other document to be issued in respect of the Offer.

I hereby authorise the Company, to take all actions in respect of offer for sale of up to 50000 Equity Shares for and on my behalf. I shall reimburse all expenses incurred by the company on my behalf in this matter.

This letter may be relied on by the Company, Book running Lead Manager and the legal counsel in relation to the Offer. I authorize you to deliver this letter of consent to the Stock Exchange, the RoC, SEBI or any other governmental or regulatory authority as may be required by law.

I confirm that I will immediately inform you of any change to the above information until the Equity Shares of the Company commence trading on the Stock Exchange. In the absence of any such communication, the above information should be taken as updated information until the listing and trading of the Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to the Offer.

I agree to keep the information regarding the Offer strictly confidential.

Sincerely,

Bimb Singh
Bimba Singh

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder

Jagjeet Singh Kalsi

Flat no. 1302, Tower no. 7, Ayodhya road, Opp. Crown mall, Sunbreeze, BBD Green city, Lucknow, 226028

Date: 26.08.2024

The Board of Directors Chandan Healthcare Limited Biotech Park, Sector G, Kursi Road, Jankipuram, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India, 226021.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposed public issue (the "Offer") of equity shares of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of Chandan Healthcare Limited (the "Company")

This is to inform that I hold 285000 Equity Shares.

I, hereby give my consent to my name being included as Investor Selling Shareholder of the Company In the draft red herring prospectus/red herring prospectus / prospectus ("Offer Document") to be filed by the Company with the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed and the Registrar of Companies (the "RoC") or any other document to be issued in respect of the Offer.

I hereby authorise the Company, to take all actions in respect of offer for sale of up to 110000 Equity Shares for and on my behalf. I shall reimburse all expenses incurred by the company on my behalf in this matter.

This letter may be relied on by the Company, Book running Lead Manager and the legal counsel in relation to the Offer. I authorize you to deliver this letter of consent to the Stock Exchange, the RoC, SEBI or any other governmental or regulatory authority as may be required by law.

I confirm that I will Immediately inform you of any change to the above information until the Equity Shares of the Company commence trading on the Stock Exchange. In the absence of any such communication, the above information should be taken as updated information until the listing and trading of the Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to the Offer.

Lagree to keep the information regarding the Offer strictly confidential.

Sincerely,

Inghaly Jagjeet Singh Kalsi

Investor Selling Shareholder

Vikalp Dixit C-202, Nirala Nagar, Lucknow UP -226020

Date: 26.08.2024

To
The Board of Directors
Chandan Healthcare Limited
Blotech Park, Sector G, Kursi Road, Jankipuram,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India, 226021.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposed public Issue (the "Offer") of equity shares of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of Chandan Healthcare Limited (the "Company")

This is to inform that I hold 300000 Equity Shares.

I, hereby give my consent to my name being included as Investor Selling Shareholder of the Company in the draft red herring prospectus/red herring prospectus / prospectus ("Offer Document") to be filed by the Company with the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed and the Registrar of Companies (the "RoC") or any other document to be issued in respect of the Offer.

I hereby authorise the Company, to take all actions in respect of offer for sale of up to 25000 Equity Shares for and on my behalf. I shall reimburse all expenses incurred by the company on my behalf in this matter.

This letter may be relied on by the Company, Book running Lead Manager and the legal counsel in relation to the Offer. I authorize you to deliver this letter of consent to the Stock Exchange, the RoC, SEBI or any other governmental or regulatory authority as may be required by law.

I confirm that I will immediately inform you of any change to the above information until the Equity Shares of the Company commence trading on the Stock Exchange. In the absence of any such communication, the above information should be taken as updated information until the listing and trading of the Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to the Offer.

Tagree to keep the information regarding the Offer strictly confidential.

Sincerely,

Vikalp Dixit

Investor Selling Shareholder

Ajai Singh

32-37, Awadh Kunj, Faridi Nagar, Lucknow - 226015

Date: 26.08.2024

To
The Board of Directors
Chandan Healthcare Limited
Biotech Park, Sector G, Kursi Road, Jankipuram,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India, 226021.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposed public issue (the "Offer") of equity shares of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of Chandan Healthcare Limited (the "Company")

This is to inform that I hold 100000 Equity Shares.

I, hereby give my consent to my name being included as Promoter Group Selling Shareholder of the Company in the draft red herring prospectus/red herring prospectus / prospectus ("Offer Document") to be filed by the Company with the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed and the Registrar of Companies (the "RoC") or any other document to be issued in respect of the Offer.

I hereby authorise the Company, to take all actions in respect of offer for sale of up to 50000 Equity Shares for and on my behalf. I shall reimburse all expenses incurred by the company on my behalf in this matter.

This letter may be relied on by the Company, Book running Lead Manager and the legal counsel in relation to the Offer. I authorize you to deliver this letter of consent to the Stock Exchange, the RoC, SEBI or any other governmental or regulatory authority as may be required by law.

I confirm that I will immediately inform you of any change to the above information until the Equity Shares of the Company commence trading on the Stock Exchange. In the absence of any such communication, the above information should be taken as updated information until the listing and trading of the Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to the Offer.

I agree to keep the information regarding the Offer strictly confidential.

Sincerely,

Ajai Singh

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder

Vikas Lamba H.No. 35, Chandan Vihar, Faridi Nagar, Lucknow UP - 226015

Date: 26.08.2024

To
The Board of Directors
Chandan Healthcare Limited
Biotech Park, Sector G, Kursi Road, Jankipuram,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India, 226021.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposed public issue (the "Offer") of equity shares of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of Chandan Healthcare Limited (the "Company")

This is to inform that I hold 500000 Equity Shares.

I, hereby give my consent to my name being included as Promoter Group Selling Shareholder of the Company in the draft red herring prospectus/red herring prospectus / prospectus ("Offer Document") to be filed by the Company with the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed and the Registrar of Companies (the "RoC") or any other document to be issued in respect of the Offer.

I hereby authorise the Company, to take all actions in respect of offer for sale of up to 50000 Equity. Shares for and on my behalf. I shall reimburse all expenses incurred by the company on my behalf in this matter.

This letter may be relied on by the Company, Book running Lead Manager and the legal counsel in relation to the Offer. I authorize you to deliver this letter of consent to the Stock Exchange, the RoC, SEBI or any other governmental or regulatory authority as may be required by law.

I confirm that I will immediately inform you of any change to the above information until the Equity Shares of the Company commence trading on the Stock Exchange. In the absence of any such communication, the above information should be taken as updated information until the listing and trading of the Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to the Offer.

I agree to keep the information regarding the Offer strictly confidential.

Sincerely,

Vikas Lamba

Promoter Group Selling Shareholder